

DIRECTIVE ON SERVICES

Directive 2006/123 / EC (also known as services guideline) became effective in 2006 and was implemented in the Netherlands on 28 December 2009. This Directive is applicable on the services provided by VEEM.Legal in which VEEM.Legal is obligated to inform its clients about several matters related to the services. Below you can find this information.

This information should be read in connection with the General Terms and Conditions of VEEM.Legal. The General Terms and Conditions can be found on this website under the heading "General Terms and Conditions".

Office details

Name: VEEM.Legal

Office and post address: Sophialaan 33, 1075 BL Amsterdam

Phone number: +31 (0)20 - 676 25 00

Fax number: +31 (0)20 - 471 4443

Email: info@veemlegal.nl

Chamber of Commerce number: 92070760

Description of the services

VEEM.Legal offers legal services in the field of international trade law and real estate law in the form of advice and – if possible - legal proceedings.

Costs of the services

VEEM.Legal does not work with fixed hourly rates. This depends on the content of the case. VEEM.Legal occasionally works with fixed fees and all-in prices. Upon acceptance of each assignment, an assignment confirmation will be sent stating the applicable hourly rate or fixed fees or all-in price and stating the general terms and conditions in which the detailed description of the method of invoicing is described e.d.



General Terms and Conditions

General Terms and Conditions apply to the services of VEEM.Legal. You can find these on the website of VEEM.Legal under the heading "General Terms and Conditions". The General Terms and Conditions are available in languages Dutch, English and Czech.

Applicable law

Dutch law is applicable to every assignment and all obligations arising from it. The District Court in Amsterdam has exclusive jurisdiction.

Complaints

VEEM.Legal has an internal Complaints Procedure. On the website of VEEM.Legal you can find more information about the Complaints Procedure, for example how a complaint can be submitted and how it will be handled. VEEM.Legal will respond to complaints as soon as possible and make every effort to find a satisfactory solution.

Professional liability insurance

VEEM.Legal has taken out insurance from AON, having a global cover amount of max EUR 2,500.000 per claim (subject to a risk amount of EUR 1,000 for its own account). In case of damages VEEM.Legal shall report the relevant claim to the insurance company.

The address of the insurance company AON

AON Risk Solutions
Paalbergweg 2-4
1100 AG AMSTERDAM